RECEIVED

Dastriet | ata a Ay 1 .
1625 N French Dr.. Hobbs. NM §8240 . St.atc of New Mexico FEB 08 2012 Form C-141
Distriet 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revifed October 10, 2003

811'S 1 Sireet, Artesia, NM 88210

Districe 11 ; . ati Sl N hics to appropriate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Dl\{lblOﬂ MOCD AHT% (jtlﬁu in accordance
Distriet 1V 1220 South St. Francis Dr. ~==ih Rule 116 on back
17, Francis . el N 4 side
1220 S. St. Francis D1.. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa FC, NM 87505 side of torm
Release Notification and Corrective Action ,
. pMB ro¥Ts3639 OPERATOR [X] Initial Report  [X] Final Report
Name of Company OGRID Number | Contact
Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575 Amber Cannon
Address Telephone No.
105 S. 4" Street 575-748-1471 4 o
Facility Name API Number Facility Type
Cannon FW Battery 30-015-21775 Battery L
Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No.
Fee Fee
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | EastWest Line | County
C 21 185 26 990 North 2310 West Eddy

Latitude_32.7378 Longitude_ 104 38757

NATURE OF RELEASE o
Type of Release Volume of Release Volume Recovered
Produced Water B o 8 B/PW i 7 BIPW
Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Water line 2022012 . 27272012
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
[ ves [ No Not Required | N/A
By Whom? Date and Hour
NA N/A _
Was a Watercourse Reached? IFYES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
I ves B No N/A
If a Watercourse was Impacted. Describe Fully. ®

N/A

Deseribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

Due to age and normal operation a 2" PVC water line broke.

Deseribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken. *

An approximate area of 15" X 4°, The spill ocewrred inside a bermed/untined tank battery. The feak was isolated and a vacuum rruck was called to recover
released produced water. Impacted soils will be excavated and disposed of at an NMOCD approved facility. Depth to Ground Water: >100° (136°,
Scetion 21, Ti8S-R26E, NVIOSE), Wellhead Protection Area: No, Distance to Surface Water Body: > 1000°, SITE RANKING IS 0. Based on site

ranking, amount released, amounts recovered and impacted soil being disposed of at an NMOCD approved facility, Yates Petroleum request
closure.

I hereby certify that the information gn ¢n above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report andfor file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environmient. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as “Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequutely investigate and remediate contamination that pose a theeat to ground water, surface water, human health

or the environment. [n addition, NMOCD acceptance ot'a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local taws and/or regulations.

\ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signamrc:O AN ){:‘,4{/\ C{J./\’\ FAR RA Signed By / /5%/45&

Approved by Distriet Supervisor

Printed Name; Amber Cannon

- z lbllP
Tide: Senior Environmentul Regulatory Agemt Approml DMELEB f| ‘6 %40 Expiration Date: f“ ﬂ'

Attached [}

E-mail Address: acannon@yatespetroleum.com Conditions of Approval: "] ;2

Date: Wednesday, Fehruary 08, 2012 Phone: 575-74%-4111 2RP-/, 0206
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary




(A CLW#ERSE 1 the
POD suffx indicates
the POD has been
replaced & no longer
serves a water right
fito.)

POD Number
RA 05341

BRA U5
RA 05257
RA 06102
RA 05928
RAGoO0F
RACT218
RAQZe2 L

RA D725 1oL

RA 07408

(R=POD has
been replaced,
O=orphaned,
C=the filois
closed)

POD

qa9

Code Subbasin County Source 64164

ED

ED

£D -

ED

ED

ED

€D

ED

ED

CH

ED

gD

ED

ED

ED

ED

ED

ED

ED

‘UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

Shallow 1 3 3
Shallow 2 4 2
Shaltow 4 2 4
Shallow 44
Shatlow 33
Shallow 1 12
Shallow 3 2 4
Shallow 33
Shallow

Shallow 33
Shaliow 4
Shallow 22
Shatllow 4

Shallow 34
Shallow 34
Shallow 34
Shallow 34
Shallow 34
Shallow 3 3 3

Shallow 2 4 4

Sec
04

05

05

28

Q4

04

01

05

26

26

26

26

26

26

34

Tws
185

185

185

188

188 ¢

185

185

183

.. 188

188

188

188

188

185

188

188

183

188

188

188

{quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=5E)
{quarters are smallest {o fargast) (NADS3 UTM in meters)

Rng
265

26
26

26E

26E
26E
26E
25

28E

X Y
556721 3626233"
556511  3627039°
566513  3620436°
558060 36196777
556822 3626134°
557520  362744%°
562774  3526468”

556844° 36212807

(567447 23621893

556830 36245207
557851 3621481°
556409  3627343"
561064 3519883
560863 3619682°
560863 36196827
560863 3619682°
560883 3619682
560863 36196827
558369  3617963°

558162 3621389

Start Date
05/20/1967

1201241967
02128/1958
D5/16/1968
09/10/1968
0542611974
05/28/1975
111511975
1172201976
DAr20N977
010411982
0812411982
08/25/1983
0012011983
09/20/1983
0710171984
07/01/1984
07/0171984
02/25/1985

04/12/1985

Log File
Finish Date Date

05/26/1967 05/01/1967
1212081967 10/14/1968
03/02/1968 03/11/1968
05/18/1968 05/20/1968
09/14/1968 09/30/1968
05128/1974 05/31/1974
05/30/1975 0513011975
11/25/1975 11/25/1975
11/30/197612103/1976
04/23/1877 04/29/1977
01/10/1982 01/14/1982
09/11/1982 10/18/1882
09/02/1983 09/07/1983
10/30/1983 11/08/1983
10/30/1983 11/08/1983
07/25/1984 07/27/1984
071251984 07/27/1984
07/25/1984 07/27/1984
03/0471885 Q3GRAM98S

04/16/1985 04/19/1985

(in feet)

Depth Dopth License
Weil Watar Drilier Number
274 55 406
108 60 4593
200 78 353
160 80 353
80 50 261

1580 40 TIDWELL, WD-406
72 8 408
B3 140 406
202. _’136 N 655
225 e0 353
130 105 744
350 180 742
110 80 749
102 55 KUGHES DRILIING 748
COMPANY
102 55 <749
110 50 HUGHES DRILLING 749
COMPANY
110 50 749
0 50 749
166 100 823
155 85 . 406

247712 883 AM

Page 7 of 10

WELLS WITH WELL LOG INFORMATION
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Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Amber Cannon [ACannon@yatespetroleum.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 08, 2012 4:11 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc: Bob Asher; Jerry Fanning

Subject: Cannon FW Battery

Attachments: CannonFWBattery C141_020212 Initial & Final.pdf
Mike,

Please find attached an Initial/Final C-141 for a release that occurred at the Cannon FW
Battery 2/2/2012.

Should you need anything else, please let me know.

Thanks,

Amber Cannon

Environmental Regulatory Agent
Yates Petroleum Corporation

The message is ready to be sent with the following file or link attachments:

CannonFWBattery_C141_020212 Initial & Final.pdf

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving

certain types of file attachments. Check your e-mail security settings to determine how
attachments are handled.



